Resolution authorizing the Police Department Parking Utility early order/purchasing of Parking Utility Vehicles approved as part of the 2017-2021 Capital Equipment Program.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Police Parking Utility has two specialized right hand drive parking enforcement Jeeps approved for replacement as part of the 2017-2021 Capital Equipment Program, and;

WHEREAS, Chrysler Jeep produces the specialized right hand drive Jeep vehicles on a very limited basis, with a limited window of opportunity to place orders for these vehicles, and;

WHEREAS, Chrysler Jeep will be processing orders and producing the specialized right hand drive Jeeps in the upcoming months.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Police Parking Utility is authorized to proceed with the early order/purchase and replacement of the parking enforcement vehicles as authorized in the 2017-2021 Capital Equipment Program.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that <u>up to \$39,000.00 for</u> the costs for the vehicles be appropriated from the Police Parking Utility funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 12, 2016.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin